(0) 8 (65,00 78503)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/16/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vendmax International Inc.		11/16/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Motormax International Inc.	
Street Address:	1327 Border Street	
City:	Winnipeg, Manitoba	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	R3H 0N1	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78503585	MOTOR MAX INTERNATIONAL INC.
Serial Number:	78599995	MX-50
Serial Number:	78602973	CLASSIC 250
Serial Number:	78739990	XRAIL MAXIMUM
Serial Number:	78740597	PANTHER X90
Serial Number:	78746304	EVION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)331-2239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-331-1464

Email: michelle@nrslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Wayne A. Sivertson

Address Line 1: Suite 401, Broadway Place East Address Line 2: 3433 Broadway Street Northeast

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003197 FRAME: 0889

900036499

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55413 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55895/001/101 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Wayne A. Sivertson Address Line 1: Suite 401, Broadway Place East Address Line 2: 3433 Broadway Street Northeast Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55413 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wayne A. Sivertson Signature: /WAS316/ 11/21/2005 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=Accessit Assignment 2 - pg 1#page1.tif

source=Accessit Assignment 2 - Exhibit A#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003197 FRAME: 0890

United States Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Vendmax International Inc., a Canadian corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 1327 Border Street, Winnipeg, MB Canada R3H 0N1, has applied for registration of the marks identified on Exhibit "A" attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Motormax International Inc., a Canadian corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 1327 Border Street, Winnipeg, MB Canada R3H 0N1, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks identified on Exhibit "A";

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Vendmax International Inc., does hereby assign to Motormax International Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said marks, and the U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations issuing therefrom for said marks.

Vendmax International Inc.

Title: President

Date: NOV 16 - 2005

Exhibit "A"

Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Number	
MOTORMAX Design	78/503585	
MX-50	78/599995	
CLASSIC 250	78/602973	
XRAIL & Design	78/739990	
PANTHER 90 & Design	78/740597	
EVION	78/746304	

FRDOCS_500813.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003197 FRAME: 0892